
Loyola Marymount (3-9) -vs- Southern California (10-0)
02/24/2023 at Irvine, CA (Anteater Aquatics Complex)

 
 

 

Date: 02/24/2023
Time: 7:15 PM
Site: Irvine, CA
Venue: Anteater Aquatics Complex
Officials: Tiffany Spiritosanto   Joseph Peila   

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Loyola Marymount 2 4 0 1 7
Southern California 4 1 8 5 18

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:18 USC G-E Bayley Weber
1st 6:30 USC G Mireia Guiral
1st 3:47 LMU G-E Anna Tarantino
1st 2:29 USC G Hannah Meyer
1st 1:40 LMU G-P Ruth Arino Ruiz
1st 0:08 USC G Brooklyn Aguilera
2nd 5:48 LMU G-E Yanah Gerber
2nd 2:25 LMU G Alexandra Akritidou
2nd 1:04 LMU G-E Yanah Gerber
2nd 0:47 USC G Tilly Kearns
2nd 0:12 LMU G-E Mollie Williams
3rd 6:45 USC G-E Mireia Guiral
3rd 5:55 USC G Paige Hauschild
3rd 5:03 USC G Bayley Weber
3rd 4:42 USC G Morgan Netherton
3rd 3:36 USC G-E Tilly Kearns
3rd 3:05 USC G Paige Hauschild
3rd 0:57 USC G Tea Poljak
3rd 0:15 USC G-E Claire Haas
4th 7:47 USC G-P Tea Poljak
4th 6:51 USC G-E Maggie Johnson
4th 6:11 LMU G-E Alexandra Akritidou
4th 4:40 USC G-E Julia Janov
4th 3:50 USC G Honnie Vandeweghe-O'Shea
4th 1:02 USC G-E Tea Poljak

Team Statistics

LMU USC
Shots 29 36
Goals 7 18
Assists 1 4
Points 8 22
Exclusions 9 13
Steals 2 9
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:50 USC E Emma Lawson
1st 1:40 USC E-P Hannah Meyer
1st 3:30 LMU E Mollie Williams
1st 4:05 USC E Maggie Johnson
1st 4:56 USC E Tilly Kearns
1st 7:30 LMU E Mollie Williams
2nd 0:34 USC E Honnie Vandeweghe-O'Shea
2nd 1:30 USC E Mireia Guiral
2nd 3:24 USC E Tilly Kearns
2nd 3:46 LMU E-P Alexandra Akritidou
2nd 6:02 USC E Honnie Vandeweghe-O'Shea
2nd 6:56 USC E Morgan Netherton
3rd 0:18 LMU E Maddy Gault
3rd 2:25 USC E Hannah Meyer
3rd 3:47 LMU E Alexandra Akritidou
3rd 3:58 LMU E Yanah Gerber
3rd 4:25 USC E Alejandra Aznar
3rd 5:14 LMU E Kelsey Snelgar
4th 0:00 LMU E-P B Tara DeBrabander
4th 1:18 LMU E Mikayla Lopez
4th 4:43 LMU E Ella Krauss
4th 5:27 USC E Hannah Meyer
4th 6:25 USC E Claire Haas
4th 7:05 LMU E B Tara DeBrabander



Individual
 
 
Loyola Marymount 7

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Talia Herbermann 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Madison Davis 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Risse Sanchez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1
3 Yanah Gerber 7 2 0 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
4 Mollie Williams 3 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0-0
5 Sophie Kadifa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Alexandra Akritidou 3 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0-0
8 Ella Krauss 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
9 Kelsey Snelgar 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1-1
10 Mikayla Lopez 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0-0

11
Marialena
Seletopoulou 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

12 Ruth Arino Ruiz 4 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 0-1
13 Rylee Harrington 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Iris Gallagher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Taylor Enright 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Anna Tarantino 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Maddy Gault 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
18 Isabella Barajas 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 London Boyd 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Isabella Obando 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Mei Vilanova 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
23 Katherine Wastila 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Lily Larson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
25 Sophia DeMattia 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
26 Tessa Matson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
27 Julia Erwin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 29 7 1 8 9 2 2 1 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Madison Davis 32:00 15 3
1A Talia Herbermann 16:00 3 3

Totals 18 6

Southern California 18

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Carolyne Stern 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
1 Jada Ward 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Claire Haas 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
3 Grace Tehaney 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0-1
4 Mireia Guiral 3 2 0 2 1 1 2 0 0-0
5 Paige Hauschild 4 2 1 3 0 0 1 0 1-0
6 Bayley Weber 5 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Tea Poljak 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Julia Janov 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1-0
9 Hannah Meyer 2 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0-0
10 Brooklyn Aguilera 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Tilly Kearns 3 2 0 2 2 1 2 0 0-0
12 Alejandra Aznar 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
13 Abigail Hendrix 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Emma Lawson 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
15 Christina Crum 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Isabel Zimmerman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Tori Gacutan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Molly Glad 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Alex Bonaguidi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Morgan Netherton 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1-0

21

Honnie
Vandeweghe-
O'Shea 2 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 0-0

22 CeCe Paine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Fanni Muzsnay 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Sally McCarthy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
25 Maggie Johnson 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
26 Deming Wyer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
27 Caitlin Cohen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
28 Hannah Carver 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
29 Jelena Sarac 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 36 18 4 22 13 3 9 1 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Carolyne Stern 24:00 6 9
1 Jada Ward 8:00 1 1

Totals 7 10


